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Monday 3
rd

 April 1961   County Ground, Exeter 

Exeter Falcons  37  Poole Pirates  41  (Challenge) 
 

Exeter 

Eric Hockaday  3   2   3   3   2 13 

Len Howe  0   1   0   0   1 

Pete Lansdale  2   3   2’  3   1 11   1 

George Summers  0   0   0    0 

Francis Cann  3   1   2   3   9 

Len Glover  1   0   1’  1   3   1 

Bob Innocent  0    0 

 

Poole 

Ross Gilbertson  2   3   2   2   1 10 

Mike Freeman  1’  2’  0   0   3   2 

Ken Middleditch  3   3   3   3 12 

Norman Strachan  1   1   1   0   3 

Frank Evans  0   1’  2   2   5   1 

Geoff Mudge  3   1’    4   1 

Tony Lewis  2’  2   0      2   1 

 

Ht1 Hockaday, Gilbertson, Freeman, Howe  79.0 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Middleditch, Lansdale, Strachan, Summers 78.4 2 4   5   7 

Ht3 Gilbertson, Freeman, Howe, Innocent  80.8 1 5   6 12 

Ht4 Cann, Gilbertson, Glover, Evans  78.2 4 2 10 14 

Ht5 Middleditch, Hockaday, Strachan, Howe 78.0 2 4 12 18 

Ht6 Lansdale, Gilbertson, Evans, Summers  78.4 3 3 15 21 

Ht7 Mudge, Lewis, Cann, Glover   79.8 1 5 16 26 

Ht8 Hockaday, Lansdale, Strachan, Freeman  79.2 5 1 21 27 

Ht9 Hockaday, Evans, Gilbertson, Howe  80.2 3 3 24 30 

Ht10 Middleditch, Cann, Glover, Strachan (nf) 78.6 3 3 27 33 

Ht11 Lansdale, Lewis, Mudge, Summers  78.8 3 3 30 36 

Ht12 Cann, Evans, Glover, Freeman  79.0 4 2 34 38 

Ht13 Middleditch, Hockaday, Lansdale, Lewis 78.6 3 3 37 41 

 

Reserves race 

Mudge, Howe, Innocent, Summers   80.4 

 

Easter Scurry 

Ht1 Hockaday, Evans, Strachan, Summers  78.6 ? 

Ht2 Lansdale, Middleditch, Mudge, Glover  78.4 ? 

Ht3 Howe, Gilbertson, Cann (nf), Lewis (nf)  81.8 ? 

Final Lansdale, Evans, Hockaday (nf), Middleditch (nf) 78.8 

 

Friday 7
th

 April 1961  Pennycross Stadium, Plymouth 

Plymouth Bulldogs  44  Exeter Falcons  34  (Provincial League) 
 

Plymouth 

Cliff Cox  3   3   3   3 12 

Ray Wickett  1   1   0    2 

Ron Bagley  3   3   3   0   9 

Chris Julian  2’  2’  2   1   7   2 

Jack Scott  3   3   3   3 12 

Pat Flanagan  1   1   0   0   2 

Frank Evans  0   0   0    0 

 

Exeter 

Eric Hockaday  2   2   2   2   1’   9   1 

Eric Howe  0   3   0   0   3 

Pete Lansdale  1   2   2   2   7 



Billy Smith  0   1’  3   1’  1’   6   3 

Francis Cann  2   1   1’  2   6   1 

Len Glover  0   0    0 

Bob Innocent  2’  1    3   1 

 

Ht1 Cox, Hockaday, Wickett, Howe  73.6 4 2   4   2 

Ht2 Bagley, Julian, Lansdale, Smith  75.6 5 1   9   3 

Ht3 Howe, Innocent, Wickett, Evans  77.8 1 5 10   8 

Ht4 Scott, Cann, Flanagan, Glover   73.4 4 2 14 10 

Ht5 Cox, Lansdale, Smith, Evans   74.2 3 3 17 13 

Ht6 Bagley, Julian, Cann, Glover   74.4 5 1 22 14 

Ht7 Scott, Hockaday, Flanagan, Howe  74.0 4 2 26 16 

Ht8 Smith, Julian, Innocent, Evans   77.6 2 4 28 20 

Ht9 Cox, Hockaday, Cann, Wickett   74.4 3 3 31 23 

Ht10 Scott, Lansdale, Smith, Flanagan  75.0 3 3 34 26 

Ht11 Bagley, Hockaday, Julian, Howe  75.6 4 2 38 28 

Ht12 Scott, Cann, Smith, Flanagan   75.4 3 3 41 31 

Ht13 Cox, Lansdale, Hockaday, Bagley  76.6 3 3 44 34 

 

Monday 10
th

 April 1961  County Ground, Exeter 

Exeter Falcons  41  Plymouth Bulldogs  35  (Provincial League) 
 

Exeter 

Eric Hockaday  2   3   3   3 11 

Eric Howe  1   1   0   0   2 

Pete Lansdale  3   2   2’  2’   9   2 

Billy Smith  0   1’  3   3   7   1 

Francis Cann  2   3   0   1’   6   1 

Len Glover  0   0        0 

George Summers  3   0   1   2   6  

 

Plymouth 

Cliff Cox  3   2   1   0   6 

Ray Wickett  0   0   1’  0   1   1 

Ron Bagley  1’  1’  3   1   6   1 

Chris Julian  2   2   2   2’   8   1 

Jack Scott  3   3   2   3 11 

Pat Flanagan  1   0   1’  0   2   1    

Frank Evans  2   0    2 

 

Ht1 Cox, Hockaday, Howe, Wickett  79.2 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Lansdale, Julian, Bagley, Smith  81.4 3 3   6   6 

Ht3 Summers, Evans, Howe, Wickett  86.4 4 2 10   8 

Ht4 Scott, Cann, Flanagan, Glover   79.4 2 4 12 12 

Ht5 Hockaday, Julian, Bagley, Howe  80.0 3 3 15 15 

Ht6 Scott, Lansdale, Smith, Flanagan  79.6 3 3 18 18 

Ht7 Cann, Cox, Wickett, Summers   79.6 3 3 21 21 

Ht8 Smith, Julian, Summers, Evans   79.4 4 2 25 23 

Ht9 Hockaday, Scott, Flanagan, Howe  78.6 3 3 28 26 

Ht10 Bagley, Julian, Glover (nf), Cann (nf)  80.6 0 5 28 31 

Ht11 Smith, Lansdale, Cox, Wickett  78.4 5 1 33 32 

Ht12 Scott, Summers, Cann, Flanagan  78.4 3 3 36 35 

Ht13 Hockaday, Lansdale, Bagley, Cox  78.4 5 1 41 36 

 

Reserves Race 

Ht1 Summers, Leggett, Coffin, Howe  83.0 

Ht2 Summers, Leggett,Coffin, Wickett  83.4 

Ht3 Wickett, Glover, Coffin, Howe   84.8 

 

Plymouth Scratch Race 

Scott, Bagley, Flanagan (ef), Julian (f)  77.2 

 

Big Four 

Hockaday, Cox, Cann, Lansdale   79.4 

 



Saturday 15
th

 April 1961  Dudley Wood Stadium Cradley Heath 

Cradley Heath Heathens  40  Exeter Falcons  38  (Provincial League) 
  

Cradley Heath 

Harry Bastable  3   2   3   2 10 

George Bewley  2’  2   1’  0   5   2 

Ronnie Rolfe  1’  2’  2   1   6   2 

Derek Timms  2   3   0   0   5 

Ivor Brown  3   3   2   3 11 

Tony Eadon  0   1   X  2’   3   1 

Roy Spencer  F   0    0 

 

Exeter 

Eric Hockaday  1   2   3   1   7 

Eric Howe  0   3   0   2’   5   1 

Pete Lansdale  3   3   3   3   3 15 

John Leggett  0   0   1    1 

Francis Cann  2   1   2   0   5 

Clive Hitch  1’  0   1’  1   3   1 

Terry Stone  1   1    2 

 

Ht1 Bastable, Bewley, Hickaday, Howe  74.2 5 1   5   1 

Ht2 Lansdale, Timms, Rolfe, Leggett  74.4 3 3   8   4 

Ht3 Howe, Bewley, Stone, Spencer (f)  74.0 2 4 10   8 

Ht4 Brown, Cann, Hitch, T.Eadon   77.4 3 3 13 11 

Ht5 Lansdale, Bastable, Bewley, Leggett  74.8 3 3 16 14 

Ht6 Timms, Rolfe, Cann, Hitch   77.0 5 1 21 15 

Ht7 Brown, Hockaday, T.Eadon, Howe  75.6 4 2 25 17 

Ht8 Lansdale, Rolfe, Stone, Spencer  76.6 2 4 27 21 

Ht9 Bastable, Cann, Hitch, Bewley   75.8 3 3 30 24 

Ht10 Lansdale, Brown, Leggett, T.Eadon (exc) 74.2 2 4 32 28 

Ht11 Hockaday, Howe, Rolfe, Timms  77.4 1 5 33 33 

Ht12 Brown, T.Eadon, Hitch, Cann   78.2 5 1 38 34 

Ht13 Lansdale, Bastable, Hockaday, Timms  75.2 2 4 40 38 

 

Monday 17
th

 April 1961  County Ground, Exeter 

Exeter Falcons  40  Stoke Potters  37  (Provincial League)   
 

Exeter 

Eric Hockaday  3   3   3   3 12 

Eric Howe  1   2   X    3 

Pete Lansdale  3   3   3   2’ 11   1 

Terry Stone  2’  0   1’  0   3   2 

John Leggett  0   0   0    0 

Clive Hitch  1   2   3   2   8 

Len Glover  0   2   0   1   3 

 

Stoke 

Ken Adams  0   1   1’  1   3   1 

Ray Harris  2   3   3   2 10 

Brian Craven  1   E   2   0   3 

Peter Kelly  0   2   3   E   5 

Reg Fearman  3   2   2   3 10 

Pete Jarman  2’  1’  1’  1   5   3 

Fred Collier  1   0    1 

 

Ht1 Hockaday, Harris, Howe, Adams  77.4 4 2   4   2 

Ht2 Lansdale, Stone, Craven, Kelly   78.4 5 1   9   3 

Ht3 Harris, Howe. Collier, Glover   78.6 2 4 11   7 

Ht4 Fearman, Jarman, Hitch, Leggett  79.4 1 5 12 12 

Ht5 Hockaday, Kelly, Craven (ef), Howe (exc) 78.0 3 2 15 14 

Ht6 Lansdale, Fearman, Jarman, Stone  77.6 3 3 18 17 

Ht7 Harris, Hitch, Adams, Leggett   78.4 2 4 20 21 

Ht8 Kelly, Glover, Stone, Collier   79.0 3 3 23 24 

Ht9 Hockaday, Fearman, Jarman, Glover  78.0 3  3 26 27 



Ht10 Hitch, Craven, Glover, Kelly (ef)  79.6 4 2 30 29 

Ht11 Lansdale, Harris, Adams, Stone  79.4 3 3 33 32 

Ht12 Fearman, Hitch, Jarman, Leggett  79.6 2 4 35 36 

Ht13 Hockaday, Lansdale, Adams, Craven  78.8 5 1 40 37 

 

Reserves Scramble 

Ht1 Glover, Coffin, Collier, Hughes  82.2 

Ht2 Coffin, Howe, Stone    82.4 

 

April Scratch Race 

Ht1 Hockaday, Coffin, Stone, Hughes  79.8 

Ht2 Lansdale, Adams, Kelly, Glover  79.0 

Ht3 Fearman, Hitch, Harris   80.0 

Final Hockaday, Lansdale, Fearman, Coffin  79.2 

 

Thursday 20
th

 April 1961  Owlerton Stadium, Sheffield 

Sheffield Tigers  50  Exeter Falcons  27  (Provincial League) 
 

Sheffield 

Len Williams  3   3   3   3 12 

Stuart Hickman  1   3   0   2’   6   1 

Jack Winstanley  2   3   2   3 10 

Dennis Jenkins  0   0    0 

Clive Featherby  3   3   3   3 12 

Malcolm Bruce  2’  1   0   1   4   1 

Col Smith  2’  1’  2’  1   6   3 

 

Exeter 

Eric Hockaday  2   2   0   2   6 

Eric Howe  0   E   0    0 

Pete Lansdale  3   2   3   1’   9   1 

Len Glover  1   1’  2  1   5   1 

Clive Hitch  1   2   0  0   3 

Keir Prince  0    0 

Terry Stone  E   1’  0   1   2   4   1 

 

Ht1 Williams, Hockaday, Hickman, Howe  71.4 4 2   4   2 

Ht2 Lansdale, Winstanley, Glover, Jenkins  73.6 2 4   6   6 

Ht3 Hickman, Smith, Howe (ef), Stone (ef)  74.8 5 0 11   6 

Ht4 Featherby, Bruce, Hitch, Prince  72.4 5 1 16   7 

Ht5 Williams, Lansdale, Glover, Hickman  72.0 3 3 19 10 

Ht6 Winstanley, Hitch, Stone. Jenkins  74.6 3 3 22 13 

Ht7 Featherby, Hockaday, Bruce, Howe  71.8 4 2 26 15  

Ht8 Lansdale, Winstanley, Smith, Stone  74.2 3 3 29 18 

Ht9 Williams, Hickman, Stone, Hitch  72.6 5 1 34 19 

Ht10 Featherby, Glover, Lansdale, Bruce  72.4 3 3 37 22 

Ht11 Winstanley, Smith, Glover, Hockaday  73.4 5 1 42 23 

Ht12 Featherby, Stone, Bruce, Hitch  74.0 4 2 46 25 

Ht13 Williams, Hockaday, Smith, Stone  72.6 4 2 50 27 

 

Monday 24
th

 April 1961   County Ground, Exeter 
Capstan Trophy 
 

Terry Stone  0   0   0    0 

Chris Julian  1   0   1   0   2   4 

Pete Lansdale  2   2   2   3   2 11 

Tony Lewis  3   3   3   2   3 14 

Harry Edwards  2   1   3   1   0   7 

Ross Gilbertson  3   3   3   3   3 15 

Bob Thomas  1   0   0   0   1   2 

Len Silver  2   2   0   0   0   4 

Eric Howe  0   1   1   0   3   5 

John Leggett  0   1   0   0   2   3 

Cliff Cox  3   3   2   3   2 13 

Clive Hitch  1   0   0   2   1   4 



Stan Stevens  3   3   2   2   0 10 

Eric Hockaday  2   2   3   3   1 11 

Len Glover  0   1   2   1   0   4 

Geoff Mudge  1   2   1   2   3     9 

Keir Prince (res)  1      1 

Lew Coffin  (res)  0      0 

 

Ht1 Lewis, Lansdale, Julian, Stone   73.8* 

Ht2 Gilbertson, Edwards, Thomas, Howe  76.0 

Ht3 Cox, Silver, Hitch, Leggett   76.4 

Ht4 Stevens, Hockaday, Mudge, Glover  77.0 

Ht5 Stevens, Silver, Edwards, Stone  77.6 

Ht6 Gilbertson, Hockaday, Leggett, Julian  76.0 

Ht7 Cox, Lansdale, Glover, Thomas  76.6 

Ht8 Lewis, Mudge, Howe, Hitch   76.8 

Ht9 Gilbertson, Cox, Mudge, Stone   76.2 

Ht10 Edwards, Glover, Julian, Hitch  79.2 

Ht11 Hockaday, Lansdale, Howe, Silver  77.2 

Ht12 Lewis, Stevens, Leggett (nf), Thomas (nf) 77.6 

Ht13 Hockaday, Hitch, Prince, Thomas  79.4 

Ht14 Cox, Stevens, Julian (nf), Howe (nf)  76.4 

Ht15 Lansdale, Mudge, Edwards, Leggett  79.2 

Ht16 Gilbertson, Lewis, Glover, Silver  77.0 

Ht17 Howe, Leggett, Coffin (nf), Glover (nf) 80.0 

Ht18 Mudge, Julian, Thomas, Silver  78.6 

Ht19 Gilbertson, Lansdale, Hitch, Stevens  79.4 

Ht20 Lewis Cox, Hockaday, Edwards  76.8 

 

Friday 28
th

 April 1961  Weir Stadium, Rayleigh 

Rayleigh Rockets  50  Exeter Falcons  28  (Provincial League) 
 

Rayleigh 

Reg Reeves  3   3   3   3 12 

Roy Craighead  1   2   2’  1   6   1 

Stan Stevens  3   3   3   2’ 11   1 

Bob Thomas  1   2’  3   1   7   1 

Harry Edwards  3   3   3   3 12 

Geoff Pennikett  F    0 

Pete Sampson  E   E   0   2’   2   1 

 

Exeter 

Eric Hockaday  2   2   2   2   1   9 

Eric Howe  0   3   1   1’  0   5   1 

Pete Lansdale  2   1   2   1’  0   6   1 

Len Glover  0   0   F   0   0 

Len Silver  X    0 

Clive Hitch  2   0   2   0   1   5 

Keir Prince  E    0 

 

Ht1 Reeves, Hockaday, Craighead, Howe  72.4* 4 2   4   2 

Ht2 Stevens, Lansdale, Thomas, Glover  72.6 4 2   8   4 

Ht3 Howe, Craighead, Sampson (ef), Prince (ef) 74.8 2 3 10   7 

Ht4 Edwards, Hitch, Sampson (ef), Silver (fexc),  

Pennikett (f)     74.4 3 2 13   9 

Ht5 Reeves, Craighead, Lansdale, Glover  74.8 5 1 18 10 

Ht6 Stevens, Thomas, Howe, Hitch   73.8 5 1 23 11 

Ht7 Edwards, Hockaday, Howe, Sampson (ns) 73.0 3 3 26 14 

Ht8 Thomas, Hitch, Glover (f), Sampson (ns) 75.2 3 2 29 16 

Ht9 Reeves, Lansdale, Craighead, Hitch  73.0 4 2 33 18 

Ht10 Edwards, Hockaday, Lansdale, Sampson 73.4 3 3 36 21 

Ht11 Stevens, Hockaday, Thomas, Howe  73.8 4 2 40 23 

Ht12 Edwards, Sampson, Hitch, Glover  75.0 5 1 45 24 

Ht13 Reeves, Stevens, Hockaday, Lansdale  73.8 5 1 50 25 

 

Monday 1
st
 May 1961   County Ground, Exeter 



Exeter Falcons  33  Poole Pirates  45  (Challenge) 
 

Exeter 

Eric Hockaday   3   3   3   2   1’ 12   1 

Clive Hitch  0   2   0   0   2 

Pete Lansdale  1   2   3   2   8 

Eric Howe  0   1’  2   0   3   1 

Stan Stevens  2   1   1   1’   5   1 

Len Glover  0   0 

Frank Johnson  E   1’  2    2   1 

 

Poole 

Allan Kidd  1’  0   1’  0   2   2 

Ross Gilbertson  2   3   2   2   9 

Tony Lewis  2’  2   3   3 11   1 

Geoff Mudge  3   1’  3   2’   9   2 

Ken Middleditch  3   3   3   3 12 

Norman Strachan  1   0   1   E   2 

Colin Pratt  1   0    1 

 

Ht1 Hockaday, Gilbertson, Kidd, Hitch  76.6 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Mudge, Lewis, Lansdale, Howe  77.6 1 5   4   8 

Ht3 Gilbertson, Hitch, Pratt, Johnson (ef)  79.4 2 4   6 12 

Ht4 Middleditch, Stevens, Strachan, Glover   77.4 2 4   8 16 

Ht5 Hockaday, Lewis, Mudge, Hitch  77.2 3 3 11 19 

Ht6 Middleditch, Lansdale, Howe, Strachan  76.6 3 3 14 22 

Ht7 Hockaday, Gilbertson, Stevens, Kidd  77.2 4 2 18 24 

Ht8 Mudge, Howe, Johnson, Pratt   79.8 3 3 21 27 

Ht9 Middleditch, Hockaday, Strachan, Hitch  76.0 2 4 23 31 

Ht10 Lewis, Mudge, Stevens, Glover  78.4 1 5 24 36 

Ht11 Lansdale, Gilbertson, Kidd, Howe  77.8 3 3 27 39 

Ht12 Middleditch, Johnson, Stevens, Strachan (ef) 77.0 3 3 30 42 

Ht13 Lewis, Lansdale, Hockaday, Kidd  76.2 3 3 33 45 

 

Reserves Scramble 

Ht1 Stone, Poyser, Pratt, Hitch (ef)   80.8 

Ht2 Johnson, Hitch, Stone, Pratt   80.2 

 

Poole Scratch Race 

Middleditch, Kidd, Mudge, Strachan, T.Stone 75.0 

 

Exeter Scratch Race 

Stevens, Howe, Glover, Stone   78.8 

 

All Stars’ Scratch Race 

Lewis, Hockaday, Gilbertson, Lansdale  78.4 

 

Monday 8
th

 May 1961  County Ground, Exeter 

Best Pairs 
 

Eric Hockaday  3   1   1  2   3 10  

Eric Howe  0   2   2   1   1   6 

Total     16   

Pete Lansdale  2   2   3   2   2 11 

Roy Bowers  1   1   0   1   1   4 

Total     15 

Jack Scott  3   3   3   3   3 15 

Terry Stone  0   0   0   0   0   0 

Total     15 

Ross Gilbertson  1   3   3   3   3 13 

Len Glover  2   0   0   F   0   2  

Total     15 

Chris Julian  2   2   2   2   2 10 

Frank Johnson  1   1   1  0   0   3  

Total     13  



Geoff Mudge  3   3   2   3   2 13 

Clive Hitch  0   0   1   0   1   2 

Total     15 

Ron Swaine (res) 

 

Ht1 Hockaday, Lansdale, Bowers, Howe  75.8 

Ht2 Scott, Glover, Gilbertson, Stone  76.4 

Ht3 Mudge, Julian, Johnson, Hitch   79.6 

Ht4Scott, Lansdale, Bowers, Stone    74.2 

Ht5 Mudge, Howe, Hockaday, Hitch  78.4 

Ht6 Gilbertson, Julian, Johnston, Glover  77.8 

Ht7 Scott, Howe, Hockaday, Stone   73.6 

Ht8 Lansdale, Julian, Johnson, Bowers  78.8 

Ht9 Gilbertson, Mudge, Hitch, Glover  78.0 

Ht10 Scott, Julian, Stone (nf), Johnson (nf)  76.8 

Ht11 Gilbertson, Hockaday, Howe, Glover (f) 79.2 

Ht12 Mudge, Lansdale, Bowers, Hitch  78.4 

Ht13 Hockaday, Julian, Howe, Johnson  78.4 

Ht14 Gilbertson, Lansdale, Bowers, Glover  79.2 

Ht15 Scott, Mudge, Hitch, Stone   76.8 

 

Match Race 

Ht1 Jack Scott  bt  Jack Geran   76.0 

Ht2 [ Eric Hockaday v Jack Geran    ? 

 

[Rest of meeting Go Cart Racing] 

 

Monday 15
th

 May 1961   County Ground, Exeter 

Exeter Falcons  51  Oxford B  27  (Challenge) 
 

Exeter 

Eric Hockaday  1’  2   3   3   9   1 

Eric Howe  2   3   1’  0   6   1 

Pete Lansdale  3   2’  3   1   9   1 

Clive Hitch  1   3   3   1   8 

Roy Bowers  2’  3   3   3 11   1 

Frank Johnson  3   0   0    3 

Len Glover  2’  2’  1    5   2 

 

Oxford 

Bryan Meredith  3   2   2   2   2 11 

George Major  0   0    0 

Jim Tebby  2   3   2   0   7 

Geoff Harris  0   0   1   0   1 

Danny Dunton  1   1   1’  2   5   1 

John Belcher  0   0    0 

K Flowers  1   1’  0   0   1’   3   2 

 

Ht1 Meredith, Howe, Hockaday, Major  77.0 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Lansdale, Tebby, Hitch, Harris   79.0 4 2   7   5 

Ht3 Howe, Glover, Flowers, Major   79.6 5 1 12   6 

Ht4 Johnson, Bowers, Dunton, Belcher  79.6 5 1 17   7 

Ht5 Tebby, Hockaday, Howe, Harris  77.6 3 3 20 10 

Ht6 Hitch, Lansdale, Dunton, Belcher  79.0 5 1 25 11 

Ht7 Bowers, Meredith, Flowers, Johnson  79.0 3 3 28 14 

Ht8 Hitch, Glover, Harris, Flowers   79.8 5 1 33 15 

Ht9 Hockaday, Meredith, Dunton, Howe  76.8 3 3 36 18 

Ht10 Bowers, Tebby, Glover, Harris  78.4 4 2 40 20 

Ht11 Lansdale, Meredith, Hitch, Flowers  78.0 4 2 44 22 

Ht12 Bowers, Dunton, Flowers, Johnson  77.2 3 3 47 25 

Ht13 Hockaday, Meredith, Lansdale, Tebby  77.2 4 2 51 27 

 

Event 3  

Bowers, Howe, Harris, Johnston   77.0 

 

Event 4  



Tebby, Harris, Belcher, Flowers   82.4 

 

Event 5  

Hockaday, Lansdale, Dunton, Howe  78.2 

 

Event 6 

Hitch, Howe, Glover, Bowers   79.3 

 

Friday 19
th

 May 1961    Weir Stadium, Rayleigh 

Rayleigh Rockets  50  Exeter Falcons  46  (Knock Out Cup) 
 

Rayleigh 

Harry Edwards  3   1’  3   3   3 13   1 

Keir Prince  1   0    1 

Stan Stevens  2’  2   2   3   2’ 11   2  

Bob Thomas  3   1’  3   1   1’   9   2 

Roy Craighead  2   2   2   2   2 10 

Pete Sampson  1’  0   1’  1’  0   3   3 

Terry Stone  1   0   0   1   1   3 

 

Exeter 

Eric Hockaday  2   0   3   2   3 10 

Eric Howe  0   2’  1   0   3   1 

Pete Lansdale  1   3   2   3   2’ 11   1 

Clive Hitch  0   1’  2   0   0   3   1 

Roy Bowers  3   3   2   3   1   3 15 

Billy Smith  0    0 

Len Silver  3   E   1’    4   1 

 

Ht1 Edwards, Hockaday, Prince, Howe  76.0 4 2   4   2 

Ht2 Thomas, Stevens, Lansdale, Hitch  76.2 5 1   9   3 

Ht3 Silver, Howe, Stone, Prince   78.0 1 5  10   8 

Ht4 Lansdale, Stevens, Edwards, Hockaday  75.4 3 3 13 11 

Ht5 Bowers, Craighead, Sampson, Smith  76.4 3 3 16 14 

Ht6 Edwards, Lansdale, Hitch, Stone  76.4 3 3 19 17 

Ht7 Bowers, Stevens, Thomas, Silver (ef)  74.8 3 3 22 20 

Ht8 Hockaday, Craighead, Howe, Sampson  76.0 2 4 24 24 

Ht9 Thomas, Hitch, Silver, Stone   78.6 3 3 27 27 

Ht10 Edwards, Bowers, Stone, Smith (ns)  77.0 4 2 31 29  

Ht11 Lansdale, Craighead, Sampson, Hitch  76.0 3 3 34 32 

Ht12 Stevens, Hockaday, Thomas, Howe  74.6 4 2 38 34 

Ht13 Bowers, Craighead, Sampson, Smith (ns) 76.8 3 3 41 37 

Ht14 Edwards, Stevens, Bowers, Hitch  76.6 5 1 46 38 

Ht15 Bowers, Lansdale, Stone, Sampson  76.8 1 5 47 43 

Ht16 Hockaday, Craighead, Thomas, Smith (ns) 76.4 3 3 50 46 

 

Monday 22
nd

 May 1961   County Ground, Exeter 

World Championship Qualifying Round 
 

Jim Lightfoot  3   2   3   3   2 13 

Eric Howe  2   2   0   1   0   5 

Jack Scott  3   3   3    9 

Ray Harris  1   1   0   3   3   6 

Ross Gilbertson  3   1   2   2   2 10 

Cyril Francis  0   0   0   0   0   0 

Tommy Sweetman 1   2   1   1   3   8 

Brian Brett  2   2   3   2   3 12 

Ronnie Rolfe  1   0   1   1   1   4 

Harry Bastable  2   3   2   1   1   9 

Eric Eadon  0   0   1   0   0   1 

Pete Lansdale  3   3   3   2   1 12 

Eric Hockaday  3   3   3   3   2 14 

Fred Greenwell  1   1   2   0   1   5 

Bob Thomas  1   1   2   0   4 

Roy Craighead  2   0   2   0   2   6 



 

Ht1 Lightfoot, Howe, Harris,   75.2 

Ht2 Gilbertson, Brett, Sweetman, Francis  76.0  

Ht3 Lansdale, Bastable, Rolfe, Eadon  77.2 

Ht4 Hockaday, Craighead, Greenwell,   76.8 

Ht5 Hockaday, Lightfoot, Gilbertson, Rolfe  75.2 

Ht6 Bastable, Howe, Greenwell, Francis  77.6 

Ht7 Scott, Sweetman, Thomas, Eadon  74.8  

Ht8 Lansdale, Brett, Harris, Craighead  76.0 

Ht9 Lightfoot, Craighead, Eadon, Francis  75.2  

Ht10 Lansdale, Gilbertson, Thomas, Howe  77.0 

Ht11 Brett, Greenwell, Rolfe   76.2  

Ht12 Hockaday, Bastable, Sweetman, Harris  77.2  

Ht13 Lightfoot, Lansdale, Sweetman, Greenwell 76.2 

Ht14 Hockaday, Brett, Howe, Eadon  76.8 

Ht15 Scott, Gilbertson, Bastable, Craighead  76.0 

Ht16 Harris, Thomas, Rolfe, Francis  77.4 

Ht17 Brett, Lightfoot, Bastable, Thomas  75.2 

Ht18 Sweetman, Craighead, Rolfe, Howe  77.8 

Ht19 Scott, Hockaday, Lansdale, Francis  75.0 

Ht20 Harris, Gilbertson, Greenwell, Eadon  76.4 

 

Saturday 27
th

